
Brummana High School 
Calendar 2020-2021 

 

August 2020 

Sat 29* Aug Ashura- Holiday - School closed 

September 2020 

Tue 1 Sep 
Return of HoS 
Orientation for new staff members 8:15 am 

Wed 2 Sep Online Orientation for new staff members 10:00 am 

Thu 3 Sep Online Whole School in Service - School closed 

Fri & Mon 4 & 7 Sep Online In-school in-service for Teaching Staff 

Tue 8 Sep 
Online Classes begin for G 10,11, and 12 all programmes 
Online orientation for Grade 10 classes 

 
Wed -Thu 

 
9-10 

 
Sep 

Placement evaluation 

 Upper School (9:00 am - 2:00 pm) 
 Lower School students (9:00 am - 1:00 pm) 

Wed - Mon 16 -28 Sep 
Booksale. Please call the school for an appointment. During the first three days of the Booksale, priority is 
granted to Secondary students. 

 
 

 
Mon 

 
 

 
21** 

 
 

 
Sep 

UE Orientation Sessions Gr. 4 – Khoury Hall 
 8:00 am-8:30 am: G 4A part 1 
 9:00 am-9:30 am: G 4A part 2 
 10:00 am-10:30 am: G 4B part 1 
 11:00 am-11:30 am: G 4B part 2 
 12:00 pm-12:30 pm: G 4C part 1 
 1:00 pm- 1:30 pm: G 4C part 2 

 
 
 

Tue 

 
 
 

22** 

 
 
 

Sep 

Orientation Sessions Gr. 9 - Meeting House 

 9:00 am to 10:30 am all 9 LP students 

 11:30 am to 1:00 pm all 9 IP students 

Following the Orientation in the Meeting House, the students will be split into assigned 
groups and go in turn with a staff member to their fixed classroom. (15-minute session 
for each group) 



 

   UE Orientation Session Gr. 5 – Khoury Hall 
 8:00 am-8:30 am: 5A part 1 
 9:00 am-9:30 am: 5A part 2 
 10:00 am-10:30 am: 5B part 1 
 11:00 am-11:30 am: 5B part 2 
 12:00 pm-12:30 pm: 5C part 1 
 1:00 pm- 1:30 pm: 5C part 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wed 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sep 

Orientation Sessions Gr. 8 - Meeting House 

 9:00 am to 10:30 am all 8 LP students

 11:30 am to 1:00 pm all 8 IP students

Following the Orientation in the Meeting House, the students will be split into assigned 
groups and go in turn with a staff member to their fixed classroom. (15-minute session 
for each group) 
 

UE Orientation Sessions Gr. 6 - Khoury Hall 
 8:00 am-8:30 am: 6A part 1
 9:00 am-9:30 am: 6A part 2
 10:00 am-10:30 am: 6B part 1
 11:00 am-11:30 am: 6B part 2
 12:00 pm-12:30 pm: 6C part 1
 1:00 pm- 1:30 pm: 6C part 2

 
 
 
 
 

 
Thurs 

 
 
 
 
 

 
24** 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Sep 

Orientation Sessions Gr. 7 - Meeting House 

 9:00 am to 10:30 am all 7 LP students 

 11:30 am to 1:00 pm all 7 IP students 

Following the Orientation in the Meeting House, the students will be split into assigned 
groups and go in turn with a staff member to their fixed classroom. (15-minute session 
for each group) 
 

LE Orientation Sessions Gr. 1 - Khoury Hall 

 8:00 am-8:30 am: 1A part 1 

 9:00 am-9:30 am: 1A part 2 

 10:00 am-10:30 am: 1B part 1 
 11:00 am-11:30 am: 1B part 2 



 

    12:00 pm-12:30 pm: 1C part 1 
 1:00 pm- 1:30 am: 1C part 2 

 
 
 

 
Fri 

 
 
 

 
25** 

 
 
 

 
Sep 

Last day for change of programme (from IB to IP or IP to IB)- penalties apply thereafter. 
 
LE Orientation Sessions Gr. 2 - Khoury Hall 

 8:00 am-8:30 am: 2A part 1 

 9:00 am-9:30 am: 2A part 2 

 10:00 am-10:30 am: 2B part 1 

 11:00 am-11:30 am: 2B part 2 

 12:00 pm-12:30 pm: 2C part 1 
 1:00 pm- 1:30 am: 2C part 2 

Sun 27* Sep Boarding House opens for students in G 3-12 (after 3:00 pm) 

Mon 28 Sep ONLINE Classes begin for the Intermediate and Secondary Section 

 
 

 
Tue 

 
 

 
29** 

 
 

 
Sep 

LE Orientation Sessions Gr. 3 - Khoury Hall 

 8:00 am-8:30 am: 3A part 1 

 9:00 am-9:30 am: 3A part 2 

 10:00 am-10:30 am: 3B part 1 

 11:00 am-11:30 am: 3B part 2 

 12:00 pm-12:30 pm: 3C part 1 
 1:00 pm- 1:30 am: 3C part 2 

 

Wed 

 

30 

 

Sep 

Infant Section Parents’ Orientation Sessions: Khoury Hall 

 KG1 9:00 – 9:30 am 

 KG2 9:35 – 10:00 am 
 KG3 10:05 – 10:30 am 

October 2020 

Thu 1 Oct 
ONLINE Classes begins for Upper Elementary Section 
IGCSE November 2020 series exams (from Oct 1 till Nov 17) 

Mon 5 Oct ONLINE Classes begin for Lower Elementary Section 

Tue 6 Oct ONLINE Classes begin for Infant Section 

Fri 9 Oct Last day for drop and add for G 9IP and IB1 

Thu 29* Oct Prophet’s Birthday - school closed 
    



 

November 2020 

Tue 17 Nov IGCSE November 2020 series exams for G11 and 12 IP finish 

Wed 18 Nov AS courses for Grades 11 and 12 IP start 

Sun 22 Nov Independence Day: school closed 

Thu 26 Nov 
Founder’s day 
Online Grade 10 IP Parents and Students orientation (6:00 pm) 

Fri 27 Fri In Service Day to all teachers – No Classes 

December 2020 

Wed 2 Dec Term 2 starts for all classes 

Fri 11 Dec Online Distribution of Term 1 Report Cards for all Upper and Lower School classes** 

Wed-Wed 23-6 Dec-Jan Christmas holiday: no classes 

Thu 24 Dec Offices closed 

Fri 25 Dec Christmas Day: school closed 

Thu 31 Dec Offices closed 

January 2021 
Fri 1 Jan New Year’s Day: School closed 

Tue 5 Jan Deadline for second payment of tuition fees 

Wed 6 Jan Armenian Orthodox Christmas: School closed. Return of Boarders at 4:00pm 

Thu 7 Jan Classes Resume 

Wed 27 Jan Grade 8IP Parents and Students Cambridge Orientation (5:00-7:00 pm) - online 

February 2021 
Thu 4 Feb Deadline for payment for June 2020 series IGCSE exam fees N.B. Penalty fees apply after this date 

Tue 9 Feb Mar Maroun holiday: school closed 

Mon-Wed 15-17 Feb Mid- Year Break- No classes 
Wed 24 Feb  G10 IP and LP Parents and students orientation about IB ( 4:00 pm – 5:00 pm) 

March 2021 
Tue 9 Mar Teachers’ Day: school closed 

Thu 11 Mar Term 3 starts all school 

Wed 17  Mar G10 IP Parents and student’s Orientation about A Level (5:00 pm – 6:00 pm)- Online  

Mon-Mon 22-29 Mar Online Mock exams G9 and G12 LP, G10 IP and IB 2 



 

Thu 25 Mar Annunciation Day: school closed 

Tue 30 Mar 
Distribution of Term 2 report cards all school  
Upper School Certificates Day 

Wed 31 Mar Last day of classes for IB 2 

April 2021 

Thu- Sun 1-11 Apr Easter Vacation (Western): no classes 

Fri 2 Apr Good Friday (Western): school closed 

Mon 5 Apr Easter Monday (Western): school closed 

Wed 7  Apr  Deadline for payment of deposits for boarding reservation  

Sun 11 Apr Return of Boarders at 4:00pm 

Mon 12 Apr Classes Resume 

Fri 16 Apr Last day of classes for G10 IP 

Sat-Sun 17-18 Apr BHS MUN Conference 

Wed 21 Apr Field day 

Fri 23  Apr  In-Service Day for Teachers- No classes for students 

Tue-Fri 27-11 Apr-June IGCSE June 2021 series exams for G10 IP and 11 IP (April 27 till June 11) - Khoury Hall 

Wed  28 Apr IB 2 Official Exams start (April 28 till June 18) - Meeting House  

Fri 30  Apr  Good Friday (Eastern): school closed  

May 2021 
A special calendar will be arranged for the end of classes and mock exams of G9 LP and 12 LP 

Sat 1 May Labor Day: School closed 

Mon 3 May  Easter Monday (Eastern): School closed  

Fri 7 May  Last day of classes for G12 IP 

Thu-Sat 13-15 May Fitr Holiday: school closed 

Fri 21 May 
Online G 9 Crossing the Bridge Ceremony (To be confirmed) 
Last day of online classes for G 9 & 12 LP 

Sat 22 May Online May Festival and Art & Crafts Fair  

Tue 25 May Liberation Day: school closed 

June 2021 
A special calendar will be arranged for the end of classes and mock exams of G9 LP and 12 LP 

Wed 9 Jun Last day of classes for 9 IP, 11 AS, IB 1 

Thu 10 Jun 
Last day of classes for G 7 IP/LP, 8 IP/LP, 10 & 11 LP,  
End of school for Lower School 
Online KG 3 End of Year Event at 10:00 am 

Fri, Tue, 
Thu 

11, 15, 
17 

Jun Mock Exams G9 LP, G11 IP, G12 IP face to face 



Mon, 
Wed, Fri 

14,16, 
18 

Jun Mock Exams G12 LP, G9IP, IB1 face to face 

Mon-Fri 21-25 Jun IB 1 Extra week for core subjects preparation – Special schedule. 

Tue - Wed 22, 23 Jun Online Mock Exams Correction- Special Schedule 

Wed 23 Jun G6 Graduation at 7:00 pm  (To be confirmed) 

Thu 24 Jun Upper School Prize Day at 5:00 pm (To be confirmed) 

Sat 26 Jun Upper School Speech Day at 7:00 pm  ( To be confirmed) 

Wed 30 Jun Lower School Report Card distribution (9:00 am - 11:00 am) 

July 2021 
Thu-Fri 1-2 Jul Summer Camp starts according to age group 

Mon 5 Jul Summer Educational programme starts 

Thu- Fri, 
and Mon-

Tue 

1-2 and 
5-6 

Jul Placement evaluation for Upper School and Elementary Section new students 

Thu 8 Jul Upper School Report Card distribution (9:00 am - 12:00 pm) 

Mon 12 Jul Brevet Official Exams start 

Tue-Thu 20-22 Jul Adha Holiday - School closed 

Fri 23 Jul Make up exams for returning Upper School students (9:30 am - 2:30 pm)  (To be confirmed) 

Mon 26 Jul Sec 3 Official Exams start 

 

Some events and dates are subject to change 


